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E:mbmSl (/ the [!lilted S,(;/, (If ·1m"T;(' .' 

BangKoK, T~ailand 

Date: 

Re: Olil THRrHt av'! 

TV b1S39 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Tnis is in response to your inquiry concerning the United States Orderly Departure 

Program, a progr~ by wnicn qualified individuals are able to resettle in the 

United States from Vietnam. The high volume of COP cases and inquiries 

unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than this letter. 

I-I 

Iv! 

We regret that t~e Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 
of t~e beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
in writing on Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Form G-28. 

We acknowledge receipt of the documents for BiJI THF1Nt1 Qu'1 
IV No. b1539 ,which you sent us on 5!;p .4-2 10gb 
we~/have not reviewed your relative'slrelatives' files. File review is 
conducted in actordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additidnal documents are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
been reviewed. 

I-I The documents which we still need to' complete 's -------------------------
case are: ----------------------------------------------------------

1---1 Tne Letter of Introduction (LOI) whlc~ you are inquiring about haslhas not 
been issued. 'The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese 
authorities. 

I-I Should youlyour relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify COP 
of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case. 

l-;h The interview with the UNHCR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and 
we have no influence on the scheduling of individual cases for interview. 

1---1 Your relative(s) haslhave been interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but 
hislherltheir case has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer. 

1---1 We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s). 

1---1 Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified 
the Vietnamese that helshelthey may be placed on a manifest for departure. 
We cannot predict when helshelthey will be manifested as that is solely 
~ to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
~is/her/t~ir exact date of arrival in the United States. 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



." 
Embas.~)' of the United Slates of America 

CURRENT ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM PROCESSING 

The Orderly Departure Program (ODP), operating under auspices 
of the U.N. High commissioner for Refugees, has brQught nearly 
§O,OOO people to the United States from Vietnam. The program's 
success has attracted a very large number of applications. Only 
a llmited number of refugees may enter the u.S. under the program 
each year. A much larger number of immigrants can be accepted 
annually. 

The J.S. ODP Office will, therefore, issue Letters of Introductlon 
{LOI's) to applicants seeking family reunification only if they 
nave received ·Visas 93- approval or qualify for immigration VIsa 
lssuance on the basis of petitions-With current or near-current 
prlority dates. ·Near-current- would be those with dates likely 
:0 be current in roughly one year. Immigrant visa petitions (INS 
Form r-130) or, in the case of a spouse or child of a refugee in 
the United States, -Visas 93- applications (INS Form 1-730) may b~ 
obtained from and filed with the local office of the Immigration 
and Naturalization service (INS). 

Sponsoring relatives in the united States may continue to send 
AffIdavits of Relationship and other documents to the u.S. ODP 
Office in Bangkok to serve as the foundation for a future 
immigrant visa~(ile. However, LOI's will not be issued untIL 
an immig~ant visa petition has in fact been filed and the date 
of the petition is close to current. 

" :. 
Scarce refugee numbers will be reserved for those cases of 
special humanitarian concern who cannot qualify for immigrant 
status. These will be primarily Amerasian children and their 
accompanying family members and persons of special humanitarlan 
concern to the u.S. (Long-term re-education camp prisoners Or 
those with previous close association, through employment or 
otherwise, with the u.S. prior to 1975}. 

The Vietnamese Authorities have not permitted interviews for 
the U.S. OOP' since January I, 1986. We are working to resolve 
this problem,' but we cannot predict when the Vietnamese will 
allow interviews to resume. We an~icipat~ that once the 
interviews do resume the only people interviewed will be: 

A. Beneficiaries of current immigrant visa petitions. 
B. Beneficiaries of approved ·Visas 93· applications. 
C. Amerasians and their immediate -families·. 
D. Persons of special humanitarian concern to the U.S., 

as described above. 

Currently, most family reunification cases which have already 
been interviewed and appear complete, but which lack immigrant 
status, are moving at a very slow rate. The U.S. OOP Office 
cannot predict when or if this rate will change. If sponsors 
are eligible to file immigrant visa petitions (Form 1-130) 
and the requisite Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) for theIr 
relatives, the U.S. ODP Office strongly urges them to do so. 

Office Address: 

orderly Departure Program 
panjabhum Building 
121 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040' 

APO Address: 

orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAOOP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 



." 
.. 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM 

Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

Ministry of Interior 
Location: Thu Duc 
No. 635 GRT 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

Decree No. 966 BCA/TT May 31, 1961 of the Ministry of 
Interior. 

Setting forth the Decree of Release No. 322 dated August 
28, 1984 of the Ministry of Interior. 

Name: Bui Thanh Ouy Year of Birth: 1931 

Place of Birth: Ha Nam 

Address Prior to Arrest: 597 Duong 3-2 0.10 Ho Chi Minh City 

Reason for Arrest: Lieutenant Colonel, Commander Chief of The 
Central Administrations Center (formerly 
Republic of Viet Nam) 

Date of Arrest: 6/15/75 

Current Address: 597 Duong 3-2 0.10 Ho Chi Minh City 

Remark.: 

, : Progress in re-education. 
Probation: 12 Months. 
Transportation Fare: Provided. 

The name mentioned above has to report at People Committee 
at the current address before September 13, 1984. 

Subject 
Finger Print 

Subject 
Signature 

Date: September 11, 1984 
Supervisor: Major Tran Y 

(Signed & Sealed) 

I, the undersigned, f:-l' E"" x: C A:-rJ j\f\. A tJ' It 
who understands and is fluent in both 
Vietnamese and English, certify that 
the above document has been translated 
correctly from the Vietnamese document. 

New York, ~ t~ ,198~ 

'V_ . v, " f)'J~ ~Li 
w.;cv~1 JJ~~ 



• • 

8UI THI lAN ANH 

OSSINING 

Orderly Departure Progra. 
a •• rican e.bassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

NY 10562 

The enclosed inforaation pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office either by 
telephone or letter, you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number 
exactly as it appears below. 

ODP files are being reviewed by category priority. The attached 
letter of Introduction has been issued as a result of your 
relativ.-s file category coming up on our priority schedule. 
You .ay have other family .embers whose files have not yet been 
revie.ed. Their files will be reviewed once we have co-pleted 
the revie. of all higher priority categories and reach the 
category of the cases of your re.aining relatives. 

IV Number: 61539 

Encl: letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CAT11 



•• Embassy of'~ United Stat.es of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of IntroductiQn whi~h you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Per.its from 
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Co.mittee of the district or 
village in which they live. They should'present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply. 

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have conditionally accepted for move.ent to 
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States. 
We sent this list to the United Nations High Ca..issioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietna.ese authorities. 
This list will not be available to the local authorities where 
your relatives live, but your relatives f number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit per.ission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at 
any level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can dO to help. 

Pleas~ keep us informed of any change in your aadress, or in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always 
refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address 
when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-l2 (0413f: 6/85) 

, 

Orderly Departure Program 
Banjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
BangkOk 10120, Thailand 
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•• 
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

8ANGKO~, THAILAND 

AUG 14, 1986 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

BUI THANH QUY 
MAN~ THl TUYET MINH 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL': 36208 

BORN 
BORN 

2 JUN 31 
7 JUL 37 

597 DUONG 3 THANG 2 
Q 10 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

(IV 61539) 
•• 

SU QUAN H~A KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU ~IEN HO Duoe KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI OIcN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO &ANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY H.VE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE­
SENTATIV: OF THE UNITEO NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN OA Duoe UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO OA~H SACH CHlEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUSMITTEO TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/81 

SINCERELY, 

OFFICE 
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UNITED ITA TES DEPARTMENT of JUSTICE 

......,.TION »to HATUMl.IZAT.,.. KIIMCI 

2b fEDERAL P~ORK 10271 
NEWYORK,NE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NMIIlItMO AOCIMII Of' ,. i i ilONElll NAIotE Of' RNlFlClAlIIY 

• Lan Anh Tb1 8u1 • 
Olls1n1ng. NY 10562 BUI, Quy Thanh 

!CLAA'''ICA 1'ION I FILl NO. 

IR-5 A27 077 999 
D4Tl fI£T1TION FILED D4Tl OF AII'f'ROVAL 

OFNTITION 

Oct. 26,1984 Apr. 12,1985 
• • 

0..: Apr11 17, 1985 

PIeae be .svIaed that -Wroval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate ctusification. The approval con.titutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible tor visa 1Isuance • .elmission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent r8Sident status. 
EJiglbllity for visa Issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility tor admission or adjustment is 
determined only when appflCation therefor is made to an imm!uration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X- martts 
concernina "Is petition: 

1 Ii] YCUlPE'lTflONTOQ.ASSlFYTHEBeNEAaARYASANIMMEDIATEREl.ATlVEOfAUNITEJ)STATEScrnzENHAS8EENFORWAFlDEDTOlHEUNmil) 
• STATESCONSlI.ATEAT BMfGKQ1C • 1HIS COMPL.£TES AU. ACTION BY 1HIS SERVICe ON 1)£ PETTrION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSlI.ATE. WHICH IS l.N)ER 1HE SUPSMSION Of THE DEPARTMENT Of STATE. WILL ADVISE THE 8BEFJCIARY CONCEfI\INl YISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry aHlt:tmJinIl'iSII imMIn« Ihould IN! tlddnssrt/ 10"" u,ftJUl. TIrb &TVk, .. ill IN! ImIJblto to .fISlI'f'r tin)· blquif)' amc"."int l'iSII 
I.ItSIIIIIrn' • 

2 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
• BENEFlCIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFACE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITlON WAS IN 

BEHALF Of YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. A1.SO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE Of A VISA TO THE BENEACIARY. 

3 0 YOUR PETmON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
• . THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHiNG TO DO WITH THE ACTUAl. ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.s. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER Of', VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGiCAl ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME Cl.ASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIAR'rS TURN IS REACHED ~ WAmNG LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. l,rquiI:..· .('OfInming l'iSII ~DUId br IIddrnRd 10 ,h, CDftsiit-f'his Snvic, .. ill br ImIJbk 10 aotn<.,., "n." 11191'"." COII«mrng lIUQ~. .".;;:;.: ..... .".....~ .-- . - -- -::-

<4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS iN THE UNITED STATEs AND WILL APPL YTO BECOIJIE-A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS ~POSE (FORM 1-45) SHOULD BE COIII'LETED AND SUBMITTEO.8Y THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

.. ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THEBEI!Ef1CIARY HAD PREVlOI..ISt:'FSIm'ltnEP FORM 1-45 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT~~~ys') -, _ _ . - .:::-

5 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE OEOSION M~E ON HIS PENDiNG APPLICATIoN TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
• (FORM l-cas). . 

_ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES~ WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN I .... ,GRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. Tnc.ncFORE. THE BENEACIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGiNAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. OREMARKS 

VERY TRULY YOURS. 

~~ 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

1 
; . 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IIIIMIGRATION AND NATUR ... UZATION SERVICE 

26 FEDERAL PLAZA 
NEVI YORK. NEW YORK l027f 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETmONER 
NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

• Lan Anh Thi Bui • 

Ossining, NY 10562 MANH, Tuyet Minh Thi 
CLASSIFICATION I FILE NO. 

IR-5 A27 033 396 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

Oct. 26.1984 Apr. 12,1985 
• • 

D8~: Apri1 17, 1985 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1 129 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
· STATESCONSULATEAT BANGKOK . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul. This Service K'iIl be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa 
ISsuance. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 

:-:-::-=~::-:-:-::--=-=~=-:-:::::-:-:-:-:-=-:-:-~=-=-:-:-:-:-=:::--=: . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Il/qUlr.1" concerning \'isa issuance should be addressed lO the Consul. This Serdce will be unable 10 
anSK'er am' mqulry concernmg vl5a ISsuance. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOMEA LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE 
· ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

-- 6. 0 ~~~~~~I~~ 1;;~~~A~AJr;:~~~~~~'~~~\I~~~S~~~L~N~~~fL;~tlE~H~~~F~~€ ~~~L~E1~~g~~~~~~~~u';p:~~~~~EE~~E~~~~~ 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADEA PERMANENT 
· PART OF THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 

"orm 1·171 

(Jcr\. 4~2·ll, \ 

c;)eh-lJL 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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Lan Anh Bui 

OssinLng, ~ew YOrK ~u~62 

To The Commander Chief Of AG School 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46216 

Dear Sir : 

November 20, 1986. 

My Father Thanh Quy Bui, an offic7r of the former I 
Republic Of vietnam was put in a concentrat1on cam~ for 
10'years when the communist took over our country Ln 1975. 
He has released from the camp and I am trying to bring 
him to the united States to reunite him with our family 
under the Orderly Departure Program. 

Some of the papers we need to prove that he was 
in the United States and that he collaborated and worked 
for the former Republic Of Vietnam GovernmeQt are the 
diplomas and certificates that he obtained when he was 
trainning in the United States. 

centers : 
He had attended some courses at the following 

- Thanh Quy, Bui (middle, first, last name) 
10 t 51/300.033 

* Sept.1962 thru Mar. 1963 as lieutenant . 
Courses : AG Basic course - Personnel Managemen~ 

} 

* Apr.1969 thru Nov. 1969 as Major 
Courses: AG advanced course No.4/l969 

ADPS course 

my Could it be possible for me to get a copy of 
father's certificates and diplomas he obtained so I can 
f~rward to the Administrator of ODP program to be part of 
h1s necessary files. 

Your help in this matter is vital to the 
successful completion of my efforts to free h' 1m. 

Thank you for all that you can do for us. 

Truly yours, 
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Province 
District 
Village 

.- T: " ..... ..., 
'O,..~r ... nv i'~~. No. 16 
:lOA VA::::; 
HAO TriAI;H 

NA.~RIAGE LICENCE 

Husband's name (citizenship) 
Occupation 

Husband's birth date and 
place of birth 
Husband's father's name 
Husband's father's birth date 
and occupation 
Husband's mother's name 
Husband's mother's birth date 
and occupation 
Wife's name (citizenship) 
Wife's occupation and address 

Wife's birth date and place of 
birth 

Wife's father's name 
Wife's father's birth date 
and occupation 
Wife's mother's name 
Wife's mother's birth date, 
occupation and address 

1st witness' name, occupation 
and address 

2nd witness' name, occupation 
and address 

BUI THANH QUY (Vietnam) 
Officier of the Army of the 
Republic of Vietnam. SP 4647 
June 2nd, 1931 in tong Dam 
Hanam Northern 
BUI VAN THU (deceased) 
NIA 

BUI THI MAN (alive) 
62 years old, housewife born 
in Northern, residing in Sai60n 
MANH THI TUYET MINH (Vietnam) 
Housewife, residing in Hoa 
Thanh village, Hoa Vang Distric1 
Province of Quang Nam 
July 7th, 1937 in Phu Hau villg~ 
Duyen Ha District, Thai Binh 
Northern 
MANa XUAN LOI (deceased) 
NIA 

LE THI CHINH (alive) 
60 years old, housewife residi~ 
in Hoa Thanh Village, Hoa Vang 
Quang Nam 
LE QUY QUAN, Officier residing 
Hoa Thanh village,-Hoa Vang 
District, Quang Nam Province 
PHAM VAN PHI, 30 years old, 
farmer, residing Hoa Vinh Vllge 
Hoa Vang District,QuangNam Prvc. 

Marriage date 
1st wife or other 

J May 1 st, 1957 
, 1st wife 

THIS LICENCE WAS REGISTERED AT HOA THANH VILLAGE OFFICE I 
IN HOA VANG DISTRICT, PROVINCE OF QUANG NAM ON MAY 1ST. 1957 1 

Signatures: Husband's mother 
Husband 

1st Witness 

Wife's mother 
Wife 

2nd Witness 
Extracted authenticall~ from the original 

Hoa Thanh 'April 24th, 1963. 
VILLAGE LEGAL STATUS REGISTRAR (signature and seal) 

VILLAGE CHIEF (signature & seal) DISTRICT CHIEF (signature & seal) 

I, the undersigned, Xi •• Manb 
who understands and is fluent in both 
Vietnamese and-English, certify that 
the above qocument has been translated 
correctly ,trom the Vietnamese document. 

NEW YOJU:, MARCH 12, 1986 
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Ton, h9 n~ ch6nr; «(,uoc-"t1.ch) , l)UI-'£HIJm-Q6"Y 
, vl~t-l~am 

;:~1 2h5~ l~· n~he:~~i~~, ·lj~ ;-----:--~i~~; ·:~:~~l-v!i~:N;~O~-Hra-
va (J dnu I xa,:~n, j;lnh noo : fEe. 4.647 

_: a.a = . : __ 1 .............. _____ ....-...... _~ ..... -------~-...-................. ___ .....-... ...... ___ •• ___ ....... . 

Ten 110 LnG tho..'l r.J.,!Cll chong • Hi)i-vliJ-';ml (ohtt) -........ _ .: .. ---;--~-.-.-~----~------- .----......----................. __ . . ... .-__ ..• 
en~ than 1)t.l1d! 2!long n;1ij :uol, SOnc,h£l~·. <.a ~t 
chat, nghe-n:;hiop, oanh va chr.r.h-(.l~ J .... 

-. 
• ---------.......-.-....-. ...... ------------....... -.....----- .--_ ....... ..--...... __ ..... .........-...---_ ... _--...... . 

l'~n hQ b.~ IJ~ nL,tlCli clleng t ,;.;(jl-',;~II-!·!U (con) --
1_ 

••• __ ~ ______________ ~ _________ .... ___ ... ___ ..-.""'_ , ____ • • at ... _ __ __ 

Ten 119 ngl1c/i vrJ (·" •. :oc-t~ch} --- -. L~!;!i-1di-:(U:i~.:i.'-~.1tlH (Vl,t-Nam) 
." 

;~~~'i~~~h~:n~hi~-;r:-&-~~-;---:--~!=t;~-;;J:-;;t--;~-~~Th~:----
la, QUQll, :(irul nao 1 , '.uon llOo.-Ja.llti, t nh ~....u~_ 
- _:_.. • _ ••• , I~.__ .~~--""' ___ , ___ ..... , ____________ -;- ••• :._ ••••• ...- PI ...... __ _ 

Hctfdi, vcJ .. sanll' n.r*~y, th~~·, nili.l 1,['.0 ~ :'ru)h !~,'~:}' 1 thnn~ 7 nU!: 19~7, <3anh 
GaM iJ dau va chnnh-qunn i:! dnu. ~ llW:'l1 l' u-i:"..l, i,UQJJ. lIuyelj-lla, t~ 

J.'h~l-:dlnh (]Zc~V*'t) ~ru-qllnn tn1 . 
.. p' m,", __ ~ H"V Qur. xn <10~.-,i;rl1ln.~, ,I).U~ o~- ang, ,ang-

;, ru.. (':1 u..,v}':_ ... hhn} .' . 
-II. - -- ........ ------------------............. t-.-...~-............--......--... - ......... ---- ._--
Ton 119 ~~. tlk.~ nc~tcfl "lrJ , • ,.j,HI-XU~iI..J:,~I (oh~t) 

III •• 

~----:-~~~-----:----~----:-~------.--~--------~~~-----~--_.~._,-------
enJt than n r:t/dl xrt may tu·:lt, 89n{'; hi'l~ t ;: _!' Ch't 
ch~t, t!. ha-nG'"hl,p, Sa.n~l va ctl: .n.h-qu:"'n 

• 1 _______ .IT • _ ... _ .. -..._ .... _________ ... ___ .... _____ • ____ • ____ ._ ..... _ ............ 1 - - .. • ____ • ___ ..... - •• • 

Ten hlJ bn l .. ~ nr;tlCti ·.IfJ L~-'..lII-CHhftl (con) -; ,._......-~ ______ -=....-.....-~~ ... ~ _______ :-........ ...-.:--....--::.-....-:-:--.. ----.-~---7-~· , .... 
En 1:1, tlgtldl vrJ !MjY t.uo! 1 :;:' )lC-:1Chl~p, [)v tuol, ,~;Ql~tl"\f.& oanh-quan D~c-
sanh va Ch;tlL.l-t-qUM t JJhfln, t:L"~-quan xu Hon-l\honh, Hoa-

'J:-,n ., ~~UCl1g~;ja.m. 

__ .... __ .H ••• '~ ...... __ .... __ ....... ____ ....... ____ ~-.:....1 _______ ....._ ____ --.... ----.... -........ --.-....--.--.. , •. _ 
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